batak

Brunch

Porridge

CHIA PUDDING WITH COCOA

Ingredients: chia pudding with cocoa (0.25 kg) (Greek-style yogurt, banana, agave syrup, granola,
cocoa, dark chocolate chips, chia seeds, flax seeds, pumpkin seeds), blueberries (0.01 kg)
ADDITIVES: soy lecithin

Allergens: milk, gluten (wheat, oats), soy. May contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.

Eggs & more

OMELETTE CLASSIC

Ingredients: eggs (0.21 kg), mixed salad (0.02 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), semi-dried tomatoes
(0.015 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg), radish (0.002 kg), sunflower oil (0.002 L), salt

ADDITIVES: E330

Allergens: eggs

OMELETTE HAM CHEESE

Ingredients: eggs (0.15 kg), ham (0.03 kg) (pork leg, water, salt, maltodextrin, flavorings, sorbitol),
cheddar cheese (0.024 kg), fried bacon (0.016 kg), mixed salad (0.02 kg), semi-dried tomatoes
(0.015 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg), radish (0.002 kg), salt, sunflower oil
(0.0021L)

ADDITIVES: E250, E331, E301, E407, E330

Allergens: eggs, milk

POACHED EGGS WITH AVOCADO

Ingredients: eggs (0.15 kg), focaccina (0.0875 kg) (wheat flour, sourdough starter, whole wheat
flour, sesame, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt; may contain nuts), cheddar cheese (0.024
kg), cooking cream (0.025 L), avocado (0.05 kg), lemon juice (0.01 L), mixed salad (0.01 kg), semi-
dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg), radish (0.002 kg),
pea sprouts (0.001 kg), salt (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E339, E407, E415, E472¢, E330, E160a, E160c, E200, E270, E331

Allergens: eggs, wheat (gluten), milk

The norms of the dish are expressed in gross value before processing.
*Due to cross-contamination - due to preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! *
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SUNNY SIDE UP EGGS

Ingredients: eggs (0.15 kg), mixed salad (0.02 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), semi-dried tomatoes
(0.015 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg), radish (0.002 kg), sunflower oil (0.002 L), salt

ADDITIVES: E330

Allergens: eggs

EGGS BENEDICT

Ingredients: eggs (0.15 kg), focaccina (0.0875 kg) (wheat flour, sourdough starter, whole wheat
flour, sesame, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt; may contain nuts), ham (0.03 kg) (pork leg,
water, salt, maltodextrin, flavorings, sorbitol), cheddar cheese (0.024 kg), hollandaise sauce (0.04
L) (reduced vegetable stock (water, onion, wine vinegar, parsley, tarragon, thyme, white pepper, bay
leaf), butter, rapeseed oil, egg yolk powder, lemon puree, white wine, salt, sugar), mixed salad
(0.01 kg), semi-dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg),
radish (0.002 kg), fried bacon (0.008 kg), salt, sunflower oil (0.002 L), pea sprouts (0.001 kg)
ADDITIVES: E1442, E415, E160a, E407, E331, E301, E250

Allergens: eggs, gluten (wheat), milk, sesame. May contain traces of nuts.

SHAKSHOUKA

Ingredients: shakshuka (0.25 kg) (peeled tomatoes, zucchini, tomato, onion, sunflower oil, sugar,
ground sweet pepper, salt, garlic, pepper, oregano), eggs (2 pcs), Swiss chard (0.05 kg), salted
cheese (0.03 kg) (pasteurized ultrafiltered milk, salt, dairy cultures, rennet)

ADDITIVES: E330

Allergens: eggs, milk. May contain traces of celery.

QUICHE WITH HAM AND CHEESE

Ingredients: quiche (0.16 kg) (cooking cream, wheat flour, smoked turkey ham, paprika, semi-
hard full-fat cheese, butter, pasteurized egg yolk, milk, salt), cream (0.02 kg), mixed salad (0.02
kg), semi-dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), peperdrops (0.008 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg), radish
(0.002 kg)

ADDITIVES: E472¢, E415, E407, E339, E508, E451, E452, E4074a, E301, E250, E509, E160b(ii), E202,
E330

Allergens: milk, wheat (gluten), eggs

Sandwiches

PASTRAMI

Ingredients: pastrami sandwich (0.22 kg) (white bun, cooked pastrami ham, mayonnaise, semi-
hard full-fat cheese, tomato pesto, basil pesto), homemade white sauce with lemon (0.02 kg)
(mayonnaise, sour cream, lemon juice, salt, white pepper), tomato (0.02 kg), mozzarella (0.05
kg), semi-dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), mixed salad (0.02 kg), radish (0.01 kg), fresh cucumber (0.02
kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), French fries (0.1 kg), sunflower oil

ADDITIVES: E262(ii), E301, E451, E250, E270, E202, E211, E160a, E385, E509, E160b(ii), E330,
E415

Allergens: gluten (wheat), mustard, eggs, milk, nuts, sulfites. May contain traces of soy and
sesame.

The norms of the dish are expressed in gross value before processing.
*Due to cross-contamination - due to preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! *
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CHICKEN & CHEESE

Ingredients: toast with chicken and eggs (0.25 kg) (toast, chicken 25%, mayonnaise, sliced
processed cheese with cheddar 7%, boiled eggs 7%, pasteurized cucumbers in salty-sour brine),
burger sauce (0.03 kg) (mayonnaise, ketchup, cream, mustard, Worchester sauce, BBQ honig),
eggs (0.075 kg), feta cheese (0.01 kg), cheddar cheese (0.034 kg), grana Padano (0.01 kg), cottage
cheese (0.05 kg), French fries (0.01 kg), mixed salad (0.01 kg), fresh cucumber (0.008 kg), radish
(0.002 kg), semi-dried cherry tomatoes (0.015 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), pea sprouts (0.001 kg)
ADDITIVES: E471, E472¢, E300, E270, E415, E202, E211, E160a, E385, E331, E330, E160c, E322,
E260, E150a, E150c, E200, E262, E334, E341, E412, E509, E339, E331

Allergens: wheat (gluten), mustard, eggs, milk and dairy products. May contain traces of soy and
sesame.

Salads

BURRATA

Ingredients: burrata (0.125 kg) (milk, salt, rennet, cream, milk starter), drumstick mix salad (0.035
kg), semi-dried tomatoes in oil (0.04 kg), sun-dried tomato pesto (0.01 kg) (sunflower oil, double
tomato concentrate, water, cashews, sun-dried tomatoes 5%, Grana Padano cheese, basil,
pecorino cheese, salt, garlic, hot chili peppers), aceto balsamic pearls (contain sulfites) (0.006
kg), olive oil (0.004 L), mix salad (0.035 kg), fresh basil

ADDITIVES: E150d, E330, E1105 (eggs)

Allergens: milk, nuts (cashews), sulfites. May contain traces of eggs.

GREEK

Ingredients: cucumber (0.11 kg), cherry tomatoes (0.08 kg), pitted black olives (0.03 kg), purple
onion (0.03 kg), lemon juice (0.006 L), olive 0il (0.02 L), oregano (0.001 kg), soft full-fat cheese
(0.06 kg) (pasteurized ultrafiltered milk, salt, dairy cultures, rennet)

ADDITIVES: E579

Allergens: milk

QUINOA

Ingredients: boiled quinoa (0.1 kg), avocado (0.5 pcs; 0.15 kg), apple (0.03 kg), celery stalk (0.01
kg), pomegranate (0.02 kg), mix salad (0.08 kg), power mix (0.03 kg) (sunflower seeds, oats,
pumpkin seeds, sesame, flax seeds, tahini paste, sugar cane syrup, almonds, cashews, salt),
homemade white sauce with lemon (0.06 kg) (mayonnaise, sour cream, lemon juice, salt, white
pepper), lime (1 slice; 0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E200, E224 (sulfite), E334

Allergens: celery, milk, eggs, mustard, sulfites, gluten (oats), sesame, nuts (almonds, cashews).
May contain traces of peanuts and soybeans.

The norms of the dish are expressed in gross value before processing.
*Due to cross-contamination - due to preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! *
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Croissants

SAVORY

CLASSIC

Ingredients: croissant (0.058 kg) (wheat flour, butter, water, sugar, eggs, iodized salt, yeast,
gluten)

ADDITIVES: E300

Allergens: gluten (wheat) milk, eggs. May contain traces of soy, nuts and sesame.

FOIE GRASS

Ingredients: croissant (0.058 kg) (wheat flour, butter, water, sugar, eggs, iodized salt, yeast,
gluten), chicken and goose liver paté (0.035 kg) (chicken liver 53%, whipping cream, butter,
onion, truffles (mushrooms (Agaricus bisporus), sunflower oil, black truffle, olives, salt, garlic,
parsley, flavoring), sugar, goose liver 1.3%, cognac (contains alcohol), salt, gelatin, sunflower oil,
extra virgin olive oil with white truffle aroma), semi-dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), mixed salad (0.02 kg),
radish (0.01 kg), fresh cucumber (0.02 kg), pepperdrops (0.008 kg), onion jam (0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E300, E150a, E150c, E150d, E307, E341, E407, E412, E415, E330

Allergens: gluten (wheat) milk, eggs, sulfites. May contain traces of soy, nuts and sesame.

GENOVESE

Ingredients: croissant (0.058 kg) (wheat flour, butter, water, sugar, eggs, iodized salt, yeast,
gluten), pesto Genovese (0.01 kg), grana Padano (0.01 kg), semi-dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), mixed
salad (0.02 kg), radish (0.01 kg), fresh cucumber (0.02 kg), peperdrops (0.008 kg),

ADDITIVES: E300, E330

Allergens: gluten (wheat) milk, eggs, nuts. May contain traces of soy and sesame.

COTTAGE CHEESE SPREAD

Ingredients: croissant (0.058 kg) (wheat flour, butter, water, sugar, eggs, iodized salt, yeast,
gluten), cream cheese (0.045 kg), semi-dried tomatoes (0.015 kg), mixed salad (0.02 kg), radish
(0.01 kg), fresh cucumber (0.02 kg), peperdrops (0.008 kg)

ADDITIVES: E300, E330

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs. May contain traces of soy, nuts and sesame.

The norms of the dish are expressed in gross value before processing.
*Due to cross-contamination - due to preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! *
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Croissants

SWEET

CROISSANT PISTACIO

Ingredients: croissant (0.058 kg) (wheat flour, butter, water, sugar, eggs, iodized salt, yeast,
gluten), pistachio cream (0.03 kg) (sucrose, sunflower oil, pistachios, skimmed milk powder,
modified starch, whey milk powder serum, salt, soy lecithin)

ADDITIVES: E300

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, nuts, soy. May contain traces of sesame.

CROISSANT CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT

Ingredients: croissant (0.058 kg) (wheat flour, butter, water, sugar, eggs, iodized salt, yeast,
gluten), chocolate cream (0.03 kg) (sucrose, sunflower oil, hazelnut, skimmed milk powder,
cocoa, modified starch, vanilla sugar, salt)

ADDITIVES: E300, E471

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, nuts. May contain traces of soy and sesame.

Deserts

AMERICAN PANCAKES WITH PISTACHIO AND BERRIES

Ingredients: American pancakes (0.08 kg) (wheat flour, water, eggs, sugar, vegetable oil
(rapeseed, coconut), skimmed milk powder, salt, vanilla flavor), pistachio spread (0.03 kg)
(sucrose, sunflower oil, pistachios, skimmed milk powder, modified starch, whey milk powder
serum, salt, soy lecithin), berries (0.01 kg), mint

ADDITIVES: E341, E450, E500, E322, E300

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, nuts, soy

AMERICAN PANCAKES WITH CHOCOLATE, HAZELNUT AND BERRIES

Ingredients: American pancakes (0.08 kg) (wheat flour, water, eggs, sugar, vegetable oil
(rapeseed, coconut), skimmed milk powder, salt, vanilla flavor), choco-hazelnut spread (0.03 kg)
(sucrose, sunflower oil, hazelnut, skimmed milk powder, cocoa, modified starch, vanilla sugar,
salt), berries (0.01 kg), mint

ADDITIVES: E341, E450, E500, E322, E471

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, nuts

CARROT CAKE

Ingredients: carrot and apple muffin (0.065 kg) (muffin mixture, sunflower oil, apple filling,
pasteurized egg yolk, pasteurized egg white), mascarpone cream (0.05 kg) (mascarpone cheese,
sweet cream, pasteurized egg yolk, sugar, flavoring, vanilla sugar), caramel sauce (0.02 L) (glucose
syrup, invert sugar syrup, caramelized sugar syrup, flavoring), berries (0.01 kg), mint

ADDITIVES: E450, E500, E481, E472a, E472b, E475, E415, E330, E202, E160a, E300, E223, E202,
E407, E401, E516, E150c

Allergens: gluten (wheat), eggs, milk. May contain traces of nuts.

The norms of the dish are expressed in gross value before processing.
*Due to cross-contamination - due to preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! *
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Bakery products

FOCACCINA

Ingredients: focaccina (0.175 kg) (wheat flour, sourdough starter (wheat flour, water), whole
wheat flour, seeds (sesame, sunflower, flax), olive oil, salt

ADDITIVES: /

Allergens: gluten (wheat), sesame. May contain traces of nuts.

BRIOCHE

Ingredients: brioche pastry with potatoes (0.1 kg) (wheat flour, pasteurized egg yolk, sourdough
starter, sugar, butter, potato flakes, milk, yeast, salt, sesame)

ADDITIVES: /

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, sesame

Sweet extras

Pistachio cream

Ingredients: sucrose, sunflower oil, pistachios, skimmed milk powder, modified starch, whey
milk powder serum, salt, soy lecithin

ADDITIVES: E330

Allergens: nuts, milk, soy

Chocolate-hazelnut cream

Ingredients: sucrose, sunflower oil, hazelnut, skimmed milk powder, cocoa, modified starch,
vanilla sugar, salt

ADDITIVES: E471

Allergens: nuts, milk

Sides and extras

Avocado
Ingredients: avocado (0.08 kg)

Baked bacon
Ingredients: (0.1 kg) pork meat bacon, salt, spices
ADDITIVES: E250

Pommes frites
Ingredients: French fries (0.3 kg), sunflower oil, salt

Sweet potato frites
Ingredients: sweet potato (0.25 kg), sunflower oil, salt
ADDITIVES: E100, E160c, E415, E450, E500

The norms of the dish are expressed in gross value before processing.
*Due to cross-contamination - due to preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! *
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